A.P.N. No.: 1420-27-701-051
R.P.T.T. \$ 838.50
File No.: 1136984 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Stephanie M. Mahre
646 Shearton Dr.
San Jose, CA 95117

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$838.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$878.50 Pgs=3 03/19/2021 02:19 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Allen Michael Barger and Laura Barger, husband and wife, as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Stephanie M. Mahre, an unmarried woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel D4C3-B as shown on that certain Parcel Map No. 15 for Raymond M. Smith, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on October 1, 1993 in Book 1093 at Page 123, as Document No. 319257, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 3-18-2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Alla Mine Carpen	Davis Davis
Allen Michael Barger	Laura Barger
State of)) ss County of)	~ \ \
County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _By: Allen Michael Barger and Laura Barger	day of, 2021
Signature:	***************************************
Notary Public	See Atlached for Notary Certificate
My Commission Expires:	in in in it is a second

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and no	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the of the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California					
County of San Luis Obispo					
On <u>3/18/3031</u> before me,	Cara A. Leandro, Notary Public				
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
personally appeared <u>Ollen Michael</u>	el Barger and Laura Borger				
	Name(s) of Signer(s)				
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.				
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
CARA A. LEANDRO Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County Commission # 2311184 My Comm. Expires Nov 26, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature				
Place Notary Seal Above	Signatulre of Notary Public  My Commission  expires 11/26/2023				
Though this section is optional completing this	is information can deter alteration of the document or				
fraudulent reattachment of th	is form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document					
Fitle or Type of Document: <u>Great Baragia</u>	Sde Dood Document Date: 3/18/2021				
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th	an Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name:	_ Signer's Name:				
Uorporate Officer — Title(s):	_ Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):				
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Parmer — □ Limited □ [General				
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Guardian or Conservator☐	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact				
Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator				
∃ Other: Signer Is Representing:	_ □ Other: Signer Is Representing:				

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	sor Parcel Numbe	r(\$)					Λ
a) <u>1</u> 4	120-27-701-051						/\
b)							
c)							\ \
d)							\ \
2. Type c	of Property:						\ \
a.⊠ V	acant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECOR	DERS OPT	ONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ C	ondo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	<u> </u>		Page	: <u> </u>
e.□ A	pt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recor	ding:		
g.□ A	gricultural	h. 🗀 Mobile Home	Note	400		-	
	ther		<del>L,</del>				
2 m Total	I Valua (Calaa Daia	D	0.045			-	
	l Value/Sales Pric		\$ <u>215,0</u>	00.00	<u> </u>		
	sfer Tax Value:	sure Only (value of propert	* 1.00	300.00			
	Property Transfer	Tay Dua	\$ <u>215,0</u> \$ 838.				
u. I (Cai	Troperty Transfer	Tax Due	Ψ <u>ουο.</u>	<u> </u>	$\leftarrow$	<del>,</del>	
4. If Exe	mption Claimed:				1		
		otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		)		
	cplain Reason for		JOGON		/ /		
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		J	$\overline{}$			
5. Partia	Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%	7/			V 140.
The under	rsigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	penalty of p	perjury, pr	ursuant to N	IRS 3	75.060
and NRS	375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the	best of the	eir informa	tion a	nd belief.
and can b	e supported by do	cumentation if called upor	i to substa	ntiate the	information	prov	ided herein.
Furthermo	re, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of ar	ny claimed	exemptio	n, or other	deten	mination of
additional	tax due, may rest	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax due	plus inter	est at 1% p	er mo	inth. Pursuant
to NRS 37	5.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severa	illy liable t	or any add	tional	amount owed.
<b>.</b>	Min	00	/ /	\			
Signature	All Ilhicoras	<u> </u>	Capaci	ty	Grantor		
×	d		\	1			
Signature	Dawald	LINE !	Capaci	ty	Grantee		
and the same of th	**/						
SELLER (	GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BILVES	CRAN	ΓΕΕ) INFO	388 A T	ION
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	ANIA HON	BOILT		QUIRED)	ZIVIA I	ION
Print Nam	e: Allen Michael	Barger	Print Na		itephanie M	Mat	re.
Address:	5986 Silverado F	Place	Addres		Shearton D		., ,
	so Robles		City:	San Jos			
State: C/	4	Zip: 93446	State:	CA		Zip:	95117
<b>നവർ ഇർ ഉ</b> ന	VIDEDONN DENI	JESTING RECORDING (r		mat 11-	المستعمل والمارس		
Print Nam			Escrow		er or buyer 1984 WLD	Ē	
Address:	1362 Hwy 395,		ESCIOW	# 1130	DEON VVLD		
	rdnerville	Oute 100	State:	NV		7in:	90410
Oity. Oa	TOTAL VIIIC		Sidie.	14.0		Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED